LECG, LLC . '
2000 Powell Street, Suite 600 . o,
Emeryville, CA 94608 (
Telephone: (510) 653-9800 - L

. Facsimilc‘ (510) 653-9898 .

"Consultant for the chtor :
UNITED STATES BANKRUPT CY COU{(T
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNJA

' SANFRANCISCO DIVISION 1 £0 )
Inre Casc No. 01-30923 D 395
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
COMPANY, a California coxpomnon, -| Chapter 11 Case :

!
i

Debtox ; {No Hearing Scheduled]
Federal LD. No. 94-0742640 ’ o :

LECG, LLC COVER SHEET APPLICATION
FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF INTERIM COMPENSATION
AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES FOR THE PERIOD

}AN!]ABX L zgo_q TOJAEUAB! 31,29%

LECG, LLC (thc “Compa.ny") submlts its Cover Shect Ap%lic;ation (the “A‘pplicat_ion")
for Allowancc and Payment of lntenm Compensauon and Reimbursement of Expenses for the
Period January 1,2004 0 Januaxy 31, 2004 (mc “Application criod”). In support of the
’ Applxcatxon. the Company respectfully represcntsasfollows I et

1. . The Company is consultant to Pacxﬁc Gas and Electnc Company, debtor and

. debtor-m—possessxon in the abovc referenced bankruptcy case (th;: “Debtor”). 'ﬂ:c Company

provxdes claims nnalysns for envuomncntal and txadcs payable claxms The Company was

. engagcd by the ‘Debior to provxde those semccs pursuant to a co‘mmct dated May 30, 2002,

which cngngcment was approved by ‘the Court Order dated Septcm?er 20, 2002. The Company

hercby apphes to the Court for nllowancc and payment of i mtcnm compensation for services
rendered and rcnmbuxsement of expenses mcuxred dunng the Apphcauon Period.

T—

2 Excluding administrative time for which the Company is not seeking to be
compcnsatcd the Company billed a total ot' 518, 569 76 in fees and cxpenscs dunng the

' ‘Appllcauon Period. The total fees rcprcscnt 131.6 hours expended during the Apphcntlon

Period. These fccs and cxpenses break down as follows

Period ‘ Fees Expenses " Total -
Environmental: ) o - o
01/01/04 - 01/31/04 ] $16,931.50 $15.76 $16,947.26
Trades Payable: -

01/01/04 -~ 01/31/04 ‘ 1,622.50 0 -1,622.50
Total $18,554.00 $15.76 ~ $18,569.76

3. Acoordingly, the Company sccks' allowance of intcrim compensation in the total
amount of $15,786.66 at tlus time, Thxs total is compnscd of 85% of the fees for services
rcndcrcd and 100% of the cxpenses

4. On this rctcn'uon, the Company has been paid to date as follows:

Application Period -

Amount Applicd For

-~ Description

- Amount Paid

09/20/01 - 01/28/02 .

!

$722,519.52

100% of Fees
100% of Expenses
(Ist Interim Fec
Application)

ST2,519.52
o3 .

05/66/02 - 09/30/02 *

] l‘ 423,370.74

85% ofFees v © -~ ¢

100% of Expenscs

423370.74

10/01/02 - 10/31/02

34,741.20

85% of Fees
100% of Expenses

34,741.20

11/01/02 - 11/30/02

3445591

85%ofFees 1. -
100% of Expenses

34,455.91

05/06/02 - 11/30/02 .

y

ST 24

15% fec holdback -

from previous Cover -

Sheet Applications
(2™ Interim Fee
Application)

©. 9891824

12/01/02 - 12127/02

22,070.00

100% of Fecs

22,070.00

100% of Expenses

' Payment of this amount would result in & “holdback” of $2,783.10.

Aupm




|
|

Amount Applied For

Application Period Description Amount Paid
12/28/02 - 01/31/03° 56,107.50 | 100% of Fees 50,677.50
100% of Expenses )
02/01/03 - 02/28/03 50,311.19 ] 100% of Fees' - 50,311.19
100% of Expenses
03/01/03 - 03/31/03 23,711.00 | 100% of Fees: 23,711.00
. 100% of Expenses
04/01/03 - 04/31/03 11,020.50 | 100% of Fees! 11,020.50
) ) 100% of Expenses S
05/01/03 - 05/31/03 .| - 18,338.50 | 100% of Fees, . 18,338.50
100% of Expenses .
06/01/03 - 06/30/03 - 19,286.75 | 100% of Fees - 19,286.75
I - - - | 100% of Expenses -
04/01/03 - 06/30/03 66,026.25 | 100% of Fees 66,026.25
: 100% of Expenses
07/01/03 - 07/31/03 5 797 43 85% of Fees 5,797.43
e ‘ 100% of Expenses .
08/01/03 - 08/31/03 K . 8 406 50 85% of Fees . 8,406.50
) 100% of Expenses .
09/01/03 - 09/30/03 9,913.13 | 85% of Fecs o - .9913.13
100% of Expenses
10/01/03 —- 10/31/03 ' 7,699.75 | 85% of Fees 7,699.75
100% of Expenses L
1 lIOI/03 11724/03 o 2,333 06 85% of Fees ¢ £ 2,333.06
=7 | 100% of Expenses IR
Total ) Sl 615 027 17 ! -$1,609,597.17

o or about Fcbmary 23 2004

5. To date, for xts semces rclatmg to Post-Petmon Bankruptcy Services, tlhc:
i

. Compnny is owed as follows (cxcludmg amounts owcd pursuant to this appllcauon)

Application Period Amount i Description

07/01/03 - 07/31/03 $1,023.07 | 15% of fees

08/01/03 - 08/31/03 1,483.50 | 15% of fees

09/01/03 — 09/30/03 1,749.38 | 15% of fees

10/01/03 - 10/31/03 1,340.25'| 15% of fees

11/01/03 - 11/24/03 410.331] 15% of fees

11/24/03 - 12/31/03 11,783.38 | 100% of fees and expenses
Total $17,789.911

6. With regard to copies of this Application servctg on counsel for the Committee,
counsel for the Debtor and the Office of the United States Trustée, attached as Exhibit 1 hereto is

\

{

N5,
!

the name of each professional who performed serwccs m connectlon w:th tlus case dunng the
period covered by this Application and the hourly rate for each such profcssnona] Attached as
Exhibit 2 (Envnronmemal) and Exhibit 3 (T rades Payable) are the detmlcd ume and expense
statements for the pcnod January 1, 2004 through January 3! 2004 that comply with all
Northern District of Cahforma Bankmptcy Local Rules and Compcnsation Gmdclmcs and the
Guidelines of the Offi ce of the Umtcd Statcs Tmstee ' ToamREE

7. The Company has scrvcd a copy of th:s Apphcauon (without exhibits) on the
Spec:al Notice List in this case. ’ :
8. Pursuam to this ' Court’s’ “ORDER ESTABLISIIING INTERIM FEE

APPLICATION AND EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT PROCEDURB" whlch was entered on
or about July 26, 2001, and as amended on or about November 8, 2001, and as further amended

_ onorabout March 18, 2002, the Debtor is authorized to make payment requcstcd herein without

a further hearing or order of this Court unless an objection to this Application is filed thh the
Court by the Debtor, the Commmce or the Umted States Tmstee and served by the fi fleenth day
of the month followmg serwce of !}ns Apphcatnon If such an objection is filed, Debtor is
authorized to pay the amounts, lf any, not subject to the objccuon. "The Company is informed
and believes that this Cover Shect Applncauon was mm]ed by fi rst class maxl postagc prepaid, on

,'rvn Sy IR P 1

9; The mtmm compcnsatlon and rclmbursemem of cxpcnses sought in this
Apphcanon is on account and is not fi nal. Upon conclusnon of thls case, lhc éompany w111 seek
fees and mmbursemem of thc cxpcnscs mcum:d for thc totahty of the services rcndcrcd in the
case. Any mtenm fees or relmburscmenl of expenses approved by this Court and received by the
Company will bc crcdlted against such final fees and expenses as may be allowcd by this Court.

10.  The Company represents and warrants that its blllmg practnccs comply with all
Northemn District of California Bankruptcy Local Rules and Compensanon Guidelines and the
Guidelines of the Off ice of the United States Trustee. Neither the Company nor any members of
the Company has - any agreement of undmtandmg of any kind or nature to dmdc, pay over or
share any portion of the fees and expenses to be awarded to the Company wuh any other person
or attorney except as among the members and associates of the Company.

2 PGLE withheld payment ?f $5,430 for services deemed unbillable on the Trades Payable engagement,

!
|




WHEREFORE, thc Company respectfully requests that the Peblor pay compensation (o Cle ) B BT
the Company as rcquested hcmn pursuant to and in accordance wuh the tems of the “ORDER i

EUE AN BN

ESTABLISHING' INTERIM' FEE APPLICATION ,AND EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT R o P

..q',f"". .

il o
)
PP AR
N p
’ . . .

' L
M
PR
by e -7
o ST B it
Ed
3
- ”
i
- TG
2 y oot
i e
t RS
el
s Ceiitn
&
RPN

Consulunt to Pacific Gas and F.lccmc Company

t

AT




